TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the document date to July 5, 2010 previously recorded on Reel 004241 Frame 0141. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the transfer and assignment of all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Seal Company, Inc.		07/05/2010	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dichtomatik Americas, L.P.
Street Address:	1087 Park Place
City:	Shakopee
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55379-1889
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2118283	CODE BLUE
Registration Number:	2018937	ТСМ
Registration Number:	3185753	CODE BLUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)354-5755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7343545332

Email: connie.mclean@fnacc.com

Correspondent Name: Connie McLean

Address Line 1: 47690 East Anchor Court

Address Line 4: Plymouth, MICHIGAN 48170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DICHTOMATIK CARVE OUT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0751

900166898

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connie McLean
Signature:	/Connie McLean/
Date:	07/14/2010

Total Attachments: 9

source=Corrected Assignment from Dichtomatic North America, L.P. to Dichtomatic Americas, L.P. of US TMs#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment from Dichtomatic North America, L.P. to Dichtomatic Americas, L.P. of US TMs#page2.tif source=Corrected Assignment from Dichtomatic North America, L.P. to Dichtomatic Americas, L.P. of US TMs#page3.tif source=Corrected Assignment from Dichtomatic North America, L.P. to Dichtomatic Americas, L.P. of US TMs#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment Recordation of US TMs from Int'l Seal to Dichtomatik Americas#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment Recordation of US TMs from Int'l Seal to Dichtomatik Americas#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment Recordation of US TMs from Int'l Seal to Dichtomatik Americas#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment Recordation of US TMs from Int'l Seal to Dichtomatik Americas#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment Recordation of US TMs from Int'l Seal to Dichtomatik Americas#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/13/2010 900166809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee to Dichtomatik Americas, L.P. previously recorded on Reel 004240 Frame 0141. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the transfer and assignment of all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Seal Company, Inc.		03/26/1996	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dichtomatik Americas, L.P.
Street Address:	1087 Park Place
City:	Shakopee
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55379-1889
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2118283	CODE BLUE	
Registration Number:	2018937	тсм	
Registration Number:	3185753	CODE BLUE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(734)354-5755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7343545332

Email:

connie.mclean@fnacc.com

Correspondent Name:

Connie McLean

Address Line 1:

47690 East Anchor Court

Address Line 4:

Plymouth, MICHIGAN 48170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DICHTOMATIK CARVE OUT

USPTO 7/13/2010 10:56:04 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: CONNIE MCLEAN COMPANY: 47690 EAST ANCHOR COURT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connie McLean
Signature:	/Connie McLean/
Date:	07/13/2010
source=Corrected Assignment from Dichton source=Corrected Assignment from Dichton	e from Int'l Seal to Dichtomatik#page2.tif from Int'l Seal to Dichtomatik#page3.tif from Int'l Seal to Dichtomatik#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment") is made as of this 5th day of July, 2010, by International Seal Company, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 1087 Park Place, Shakopee, MN 55379-1889, USA (hereinafter "Assignor") to Dichtomatik North American U.P., a Delaware liability company, having a place of business at 1087 Park Place, Shakopee, MN 55379-1889, USA (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and has adopted the United States Trademark Registrations and common law trademarks as set forth on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Marks, the common law rights associated therewith, all registrations and applications therefor throughout the world, all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Trademark Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

For the above consideration, Assignor agrees promptly upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation, any papers which may be necessary or desirable to fully register or secure to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Marks assigned under this Trademark Assignment and any rights therein.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its respective duly authorized officer, hereby sets its hands and seals effective on the first date above written.

International Seal Company, Inc.

Name: R

: Řonald W. Wánger

Title:

Assistant Secretary

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
CODE BLUE (Stylized)	2,118,283	12/2/1997
rCM (Stylized)	2,018,937	11/26/1996
CODE BLUE (Words)	3,185,753	12/19/2006

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:45 AM 05/26/2010 FILED 11:45 AM 05/26/2010 SRV 100576978 - 4828891 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

•	The Undersigned, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Delaware	
	Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, 6 Delaware Code, Chapter 17, do hereby	
	certify as follows:	
•	First: The name of the limited partnership is Dichtomatik Americas,	
	L.P.	
•	Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Tru	ıst
	Center, 1209 Orange St in the city of Wilmington	
	Zip code 19801 . The name of the Registered Agent at such address is	
	The Corporation Trust Company .	
•	Third: The name and mailing address of each general partner is as follows:	
	Pellon Corporation 3440 Industrial Drive	
	Durham, NC 27704	
•	In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Limited	
	Partnership as of 4 day of May, A.D. 2010.	
	7/1/80	
	By: 1 word Cla	
	General Partner	
	Name: Robert G. Evans	
	(type or print name)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 07/14/2010